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5
19:15

1408 m
11.499 €

Flach
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1
1408

Box: 13
ML: 15,0

64.00

Pinar Del Rio
7j. b W (Havana Gold - Ripples Maid)

Trainer: Alan McIntyre
Besitzer: Kathleen Whelan

Patrick McGettigan

04.10 Curragh 9 59.9 1207 15.600 12,0 Nicola Burns Unique Journey, Gerrit's Gem, Dmaniac
10.09 Cork 16 62.6 1207 7.800 11,0 Ronan Whelan Gerrit's Gem, Dmaniac, Verified
13.06 Cork 12 56.2 1408 60.000 17,0 G M Ryan Fort Vega, Heavenly Power, Barbapapa
24.05 Curragh 2 59.0 1408 18.000 12,0 Paddy Harnett Goal Exceeded, Genesis
10.05 Naas 2 63.5 1193 7.800 19,0 Paddy Harnett Tawaazon, Staysound Susie

2
Box: 10
ML: 6,0

63.50

Clonmacash
5j. b W (Charming Thought - Orientate)

Trainer: A McGuinness
Besitzer: Mark Devlin/J Mackle/Skylark 

Sam Coen

09.01 Dundalk 4 59.0 1408 7.800 4,0 Rory Cleary Venetian, Neo Smart, Salah Belle
19.12 Dundalk 4 59.9 1408 9.000 4,2 Sam Coen Nikki Swango, Little Empire, Ocean Manifes
12.12 Dundalk 9 55.8 1207 12.000 23,0 Rory Cleary Little Queenie, Bishopton, Little Empire
28.11 Dundalk 10 64.9 1207 6.900 13,0 C N Rowan Collective Power, Nikki Swango, Tai Tam B
04.09 Laytown 2 76.2 1207 7.200 4,0 O McGill Dontspoilasale, Gordon Bennett

3
Box: 3
ML: 21,0

63.50

Mehmar
6j. b W (Mehmas - She's Different)

Trainer: N Slevin
Besitzer: Rory Slevin

Jack Kearney

19.12 Dundalk 12 61.2 1408 9.000 15,0 Reese Holohan Nikki Swango, Little Empire, Ocean Manifes
21.11 Dundalk 6 57.6 1408 9.600 101,0 Reese Holohan Little Empire, Ribble Emperor, Daler
14.11 Dundalk 7 62.6 1207 7.800 51,0 Sam Coen Dontspoilasale, Sporting Hero, Barbapapa
14.07 Windsor 7 63.0 1218 6.840 23,0 Saffie Osborne Seraphim Angel, Diamondonthehill, Arran
02.07 Epsom 5 62.1 1210 9.355 34,0 William Carver Alzahir, Mister Bluebird, Far Above Dream

4
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

63.50

Royal Alliance
4j. b W (Persian King - Alliance D'or)

Trainer: Maurice Ahern
Besitzer: K Jardine & Maurice Andrew 

J A Orr

02.11 Curragh 19 61.2 1408 12.600 101,0 Julian Pietropaolo Key Witness, Miss Nifty, La Tulipe Noire
13.10 Roscommon 15 61.2 1510 9.000 151,0 Leigh Roche Spanish Temptress, Fast Tara, Ribee
29.09 Down Royal 12 59.9 2591 7.800 67,0 Julian Pietropaolo Glenroyal, Railwayview Lady, Goin'
10.09 Cork 19 63.0 1207 7.800 101,0 Julian Pietropaolo Gerrit's Gem, Dmaniac, Verified
26.04 Haydock 10 60.8 1602 7.484 13,0 Daniel Muscutt Sex On Fire, Boston Run, High On Hope

5
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

63.00

Ohailbhic
5j. ch W (Exceed And Excel - Saffian)

Trainer: J Feane
Besitzer: Ivan Holloway

Seamie Heffernan

19.12 Dundalk 9 60.3 1408 9.000 17,0 Seamie Heffernan Nikki Swango, Little Empire, Ocean Manifes
04.10 Curragh 10 64.9 1207 10.800 23,0 Seamie Heffernan Smoke Them Out, Key Witness, Mickey The
23.05 Curragh 15 54.0 1207 30.000 17,0 Nathan Crosse Moltophino, Keke, Barbapapa
06.05 Cork 5 55.3 1408 13.200 11,0 J A Powell Tokenomics, Kings Time, Serialise
10.08 Curragh 6 59.0 1609 12.626 5,0 Dylan Browne McMona Quadruple, Chicago Fireball, Giuseppe Cas

6
Box: 11
ML: 4,5

62.10

Velvet Skies
5j. ch W (Buratino - Gasta)

Trainer: M Mulvany
Besitzer: F A McNulty

Wesley Joyce

03.12 Dundalk 2 62.1 1408 6.900 7,5 Ben Coen Nikki Swango, Notforalongtime
19.11 Dundalk 5 62.6 1609 6.900 23,0 Ben Coen Notforalongtime, Moyassr, Daonethatgotaw
05.11 Dundalk 7 61.7 1207 6.000 4,3 Ben Coen Sporting Hero, Dontspoilasale, Gordon Ben
22.10 Navan 1 64.4 1170 6.000 4,5 Ben Coen Happy Henry, Whatswrongnow
17.10 Dundalk 3 64.4 1408 6.000 6,5 Ben Coen Drafted, Bucky Larson

7
Box: 15
ML: 15,0

59.90

Never Shout Never
6j. b W (No Nay Never - Catch The Eye)

Trainer: A McNamara
Besitzer: Rhona McNamara

Gavin Ryan

09.01 Dundalk 6 56.2 1408 7.800 29,0 Gary Halpin Venetian, Neo Smart, Salah Belle
05.12 Dundalk 7 59.9 1006 9.000 15,0 Jack Kearney Buddy Batt, Inishmot Prince
28.11 Dundalk 7 63.0 1207 6.900 19,0 J A Powell Collective Power, Nikki Swango, Tai Tam B
15.08 Dundalk 2 59.9 1408 6.000 4,2 Jack Kearney Ze Do Asfalto, Dontspoilasale
04.08 Naas 8 56.2 1193 9.600 6,5 Wayne Lordan Mint Man, Betsen, Genesis

8
Box: 1
ML: 11,0

59.90

Rockbury Lad
7j. g W (Showcasing - Savvy)

Trainer: M O'Callaghan
Besitzer: P E Ryan & J G Shanahan

Leigh Roche

19.12 Dundalk 5 57.6 1609 9.600 23,0 Leigh Roche Far From Dandy, Fixation, Diego El Queso
16.09 Punchestown 11 57.6 1637 7.800 26,0 J A Powell Sun Soldier, Dark Viper, Altimara
02.09 Gowran Park 8 62.1 1609 6.900 7,0 Dylan Browne McMona Thrifty Of Digby, Dragon Of Malta, Deuteron
07.08 Leopardstown 8 61.7 1811 9.000 17,0 Colin Keane Sinbad My Dad, Medieval Night, Rampage
29.07 Galway 11 61.7 1722 10.200 41,0 L F Roche Heliogabalus, Castleheath, Chavajod

9
Box: 14
ML: 5,0

59.90

Salah Belle
5j. b S (Calyx - Poole Belle)

Trainer: S Lavery
Besitzer: Claire Noone

Nathan Crosse

09.01 Dundalk 3 55.8 1408 7.800 4,0 Nathan Crosse Venetian, Neo Smart
03.12 Dundalk 5 61.7 1408 6.900 6,0 Robbie Colgan Nikki Swango, Velvet Skies, Notforalongtim
14.11 Dundalk 5 58.5 1207 7.800 7,0 Robbie Colgan Dontspoilasale, Sporting Hero, Barbapapa
21.10 Curragh 7 59.4 1207 12.600 19,0 Robbie Colgan Dmaniac, Mercurial, Rosato
22.09 Fairyhouse 9 64.0 1408 6.900 23,0 Jack Kearney Lady Pagasa, Irish Rumour, Comfort Line

10
Box: 8
ML: 34,0

59.90

Toy Soldier
4j. b W (Soldier's Call - Royal Highness)

Trainer: Maurice Ahern
Besitzer: K Jardine & A Green

Julian Pietropaolo

17.12 Dundalk 14 60.3 2149 6.900 51,0 Yudish Geerdharry Benavente, Queen Aethelflaed, Soaring Sun
20.10 Gowran Park 14 63.0 1408 6.900 101,0 Leigh Roche Ribee, No Such Thing, Bundle Of Interest
06.10 Killarney 11 64.0 1637 6.900 151,0 Julian Pietropaolo Spanish Temptress, Skippinandajumpin, Rib
29.09 Down Royal 12 63.5 1432 6.900 51,0 Julian Pietropaolo Bishopton, Port Louis, Blue Wood
10.09 Cork 15 63.0 1609 6.900 26,0 Julian Pietropaolo Zaraahmando, Secret Magician, Loingseoir

11
Box: 7
ML: 8,0

59.40

Bella Colombia
5j. b S (The Last Lion - Daanaat)

Trainer: W McCreery
Besitzer: COR Racing Syndicate

Donagh O'Connor

09.01 Dundalk 2 64.4 1609 6.000 51,0 Donagh O'Connor Georg Zhukov, Storm Eric
10.12 Dundalk 10 64.4 1408 6.000 34,0 Nathan Crosse Lahore Da King, Manhattan Dandy, Ballyma
06.10 Tipperary 5 68.0 3310 6.000 34,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Romella, Volez Vous, Eaglewood
05.08 Roscommon 9 70.8 3118 6.000 51,0 Darragh O'Keeffe Laurie Blue, Firebrand, Cool Summer
07.07 Roscommon 8 70.3 3204 6.000 67,0 D King Young Churchill, Astelia, October Hill

12
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

59.00

Rough Diamond
9j. b W (Starspangledbanner - Good To Follow

Trainer: J G Carr
Besitzer: Comeback Syndicate

Adam Caffrey

09.01 Dundalk 11 55.3 1408 7.800 51,0 Jimmy Dalton Venetian, Neo Smart, Salah Belle
07.10 Leicester 8 60.3 1207 4.433 11,0 Billy Loughnane Wreck It Ryley, Emperor's Son, The Good B
22.09 Leicester 7 61.7 1207 4.433 21,0 Billy Loughnane Kranjcar, On Edge, Ishe Worth Agamble
25.08 Southwell 9 61.2 1222 4.813 19,0 T E Whelan Vinatera, Belsito, Beelzebub
06.12 Newcastle 8 59.9 1207 6.333 6,0 Jason Hart Pals Battalion, The Ridler, Showtime Maho
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13
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

58.50

Tortola
4j. b S (Cotai Glory - Rhythm Queen)

Trainer: A Slattery
Besitzer: Aderbal Do Rosario Oliveira

Jimmy Dalton

03.12 Dundalk 3 59.4 1408 6.000 51,0 Jimmy Dalton Roman Harry, Fleetfootsoldier
11.09 Clonmel 8 54.0 1929 7.800 51,0 Jimmy Dalton Iron Fist, Expound, Autumn Twist
06.05 Cork 14 54.0 1609 7.800 41,0 Jimmy Dalton Port Louis, Unterberg, Lough Leane
28.09 Curragh 10 57.2 1207 263.043 201,0 A J Slattery Bolo Neighs, Mollie Foster, Lightning Bear
20.09 Dundalk 8 58.5 1207 11.363 34,0 A J Slattery Karazhal, Flash The Cash, Likedbymike

14
Box: 6
ML: 11,0

57.20

Ukiyo
5j. b S (Kuroshio - Cumbrian Applause)

Trainer: A Kinirons
Besitzer: Paul D Mulligan

J M Sheridan

08.10 Navan 11 63.0 1170 6.000 4,5 Robert Whearty Step Back In Time, Gimmieminnie, Platino B
30.09 Cork 1 60.3 1207 6.000 4,3 Robert Whearty Sovereign Banter, Reponse Finale
02.07 Tipperary 6 58.1 1006 6.900 9,0 Hugh Horgan Skillman Ave, Realtin Fantasy, An Laochmo
04.06 Curragh 19 57.6 1265 10.800 41,0 Jack Kearney Saturn Seven, Kwa Herini, Tawaazon
09.10 Navan 6 58.5 1170 7.576 13,0 Adam Caffrey Sweet Thing, Keepcalmandsailon, Platino Bi

15
Box: 4

56.70

Mullacash Buzz
8j. b W (War Command - September Lily)

Trainer: Thomas Dowling
Besitzer: Martin Flinter

Reserve 1

04.09 Laytown 3 64.4 1408 6.300 7,0 J Cleary Distillate, Punk Poet
14.08 Cork 6 58.5 1609 6.000 8,0 G M Ryan Famous Enough, Not Simple, Thegooseisco
26.07 Gowran Park 2 57.2 1408 6.000 9,0 G M Ryan Sierra De Gredos, Jackandthefox
01.07 Roscommon 9 58.5 1494 6.000 4,5 G M Ryan Clever And Classy, Star Mind, Sunday Sove
19.05 Roscommon 6 60.3 1494 6.600 6,0 Colin Keane La La Lucrative, Blue Wood, Cherry Pink

Ergebnis: Quoten:


